

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-6-2021

Kesling v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47797

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Kesling v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47797" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6839.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6839

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
The District Court Erred By Summarily Dismissing Mr. Kesling’s Petition For Post-Conviction Relief Because There Was A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact With Regard To His Claim Of Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel.....	3
A. Mr. Kesling Presented Sufficient Allegations To Show A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact Regarding Trial Counsel’s Deficient Performance	3
1. The State’s argument that there is contradictory evidence in the record only reaffirms the conclusion that there was a genuine issue of material fact in this case, and as such, confirms that summary dismissal was improper.....	3
2. Contrary to the State’s assertions, the fact that trial counsel knew about this potential avenue of investigation and still failed to conduct a reasonable investigation into it demonstrates that he provided deficient performance	5
3. This Court should reject the State’s request to create an exception to the rule that appellate courts will not consider facts which were not before the district court at the time it made the decision at issue on appeal	7
a. The law does not support the State’s request to create such an exception.....	8

b. Even if this Court created such an exception, the information which the State would have this Court consider does not change the conclusion that trial counsel performed deficiently by not investigating facts relevant to the only charged conduct against Mr. Kesling	11
4. Under the proper standards, Mr. Kesling presented sufficient evidence and allegations to demonstrate a genuine issue of material fact with regard to trial counsel’s deficient performance, and so, summary dismissal was improper	13
B. Mr. Kesling Presented Sufficient Allegations To Show A Genuine Issue Of Material Fact Regarding The Impact Trial Counsel’s Deficient Performance Had On His State Of Mind In Pleading Guilty, And Thus, That It Prejudiced Him.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Beck v. Elmore County Magistrate Court, et al., ___ Idaho ___ (June 24, 2021)8

Bias v. State, 159 Idaho 696 (Ct. App. 2015).....10

Booth v. State, 151 Idaho 612 (2011)..... 14, 15, 16

Charboneau v. State, 144 Idaho 900 (2007).....4

Grabicki v. City of Lewiston, 154 Idaho 686 (2013).....3

Hairston v. State, 167 Idaho 462 (2020)4

Hill v. Lockhart, 474 U.S. 52 (1985)15

Lee v. United States, ___ U.S. ___, 137 S. Ct. 1958 (2017) 14, 15

McCoy v. Louisiana, ___ U.S. ___, 138 S. Ct. 1500 (2018).....15

McKeeth v. State, 140 Idaho 847 (2004)..... 14, 15, 16, 17

Mitchell v. State, 132 Idaho 274 (1998).....6

Murphy v. State, 143 Idaho 139 (Ct. App. 2006).....6

Porcello v. Estate of Porcello, 167 Idaho 412 (2020) 12, 13

Rodriguez-Penton v. United States, 905 F.3d 481 (6th Cir. 2018).....16

Ross v. State, 141 Idaho 670 (Ct. App. 2005)10

State v. Bishop, 89 Idaho 416 (1965).....6

State v. Charlson, 160 Idaho 610 (2016).....7

State v. Colwell, 124 Idaho 560 (Ct. App. 1993).....18

State v. Garcia, 166 Idaho 661 (2020).....16

State v. Garcia-Rodriguez, 162 Idaho 271 (2017).....9

State v. Hoskins, 165 Idaho 217 (2019)7

State v. Huffman, 144 Idaho 201 (2007)9, 10

State v. Hoskins, 165 Idaho 217 (2019)7

State v. Smith, 162 Idaho 878 (Ct. App. 2017)7

State v. Zichko, 129 Idaho 259 (1996)8, 11

Statutes

I.C. § 28-3-104(1)13

Rules

I.R.C.P. 59(e)9, 10

I.R.C.P. 60(b)9, 10

Additional Authorities

ABA STANDARDS FOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE, The Defense Function, § 4–4.1
 (3d ed.1993)6

AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION, STANDARDS FOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE, THE
 DEFENSE FUNCTION (2d ed. 1982)6
